
U23 European Championship
četvrtak, 30. maj 2019. - 09.00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 HOVIKYAN EDUARD ARM 75 24.1.1998.
2 KNECHTL Lukas AUT 72 24.2.1997.
3 KRAHER Martin AUT 50 6.1.1998.
4 MAHRINGER Josef AUT 11 2.7.1997.
5 PUCHACHER Lukas AUT 74 6.6.1996.
6 HASANOV RUSLAN AZE 54 26.1.2001.
7 DEWANDELEER Florian BEL 70 23.7.1996.
8 HABRAN Maxime BEL 58 12.12.2000.
9 PONCIN Nicolas BEL 40 28.12.1998.
10 PAULOUSKI Dzianis BLR 24 2.3.1996.
11 CHAKAROV Ilia BUL 60 19.7.1999.
12 DIKOV Plamen BUL 32 27.10.1998.
13 ISKROV Svetlozar BUL 21.7.1998.
14 KRASTEV Dimitar BUL 63 28.12.2000.
15 SOLA Jakov CRO 23 28.4.1999.
16 BALCAR Josef CZE 42 31.10.1998.
17 D AMICO Kristian CZE 51 22.4.1997.
18 JURKA Jakub CZE 4 13.6.1999.
19 RUBES Martin CZE 8 16.9.1996.
20 CALDERON Diego ESP 53 14.5.2000.
21 FABREGAT ANGEL ESP 13 10.12.1996.
22 FERNANDEZ PEREZ Javier ESP 44 2.11.1998.
23 GAVALDA Eugeni ESP 37 26.7.1996.
24 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Javier ESP 80 13.9.1997.
25 BOBROV Ilian EST 38 7.11.2000.
26 ESKOV Ruslan EST 26 9.9.1998.
27 HEINAMAA Akseli FIN 56 28.1.2002.
28 JUTILA Julius FIN 61 31.7.2001.
29 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko FIN 16 23.12.1996.
30 TAURIAINEN Topias FIN 29 9.3.1999.
31 ALLEGRE Paul FRA 12 2.6.1996.
32 DORIGO Clement FRA 17 29.9.1997.
33 GALLY Aymerick FRA 5 30.3.1997.
34 MIDELTON Luidgi FRA 6 20.10.1998.
35 BRAUN Rico GER 28 29.9.1997.
36 BRINKMANN Marco GER 7 12.4.1997.
37 UNTERHAUSER Samuel GER 45 12.7.1997.
38 WECKERLE Tobias GER 46 12.1.2000.
39 FOUSTANAKIS Stylianos-rafail GRE 15.12.1998.
40 BAKOS BALINT HUN 30 28.4.1997.
41 BANYAI Botond HUN 43 12.2.1999.
42 FENYVESI Csaba HUN 47 21.10.1996.
43 KESZTHELYI Zsombor HUN 68 10.12.2002.
44 GALPER Stanislav ISR 22 10.1.1999.
45 CUOMO Valerio ITA 10 18.4.1998.
46 DI VEROLI Davide ITA 3 18.8.2001.
47 PAOLINI Giacomo ITA 21 20.7.1998.
48 VISMARA Federico ITA 1 10.7.1997.
49 MARKEVICIUS Povilas LTU 69 9.9.1998.
50 SALOKAS Arnas LTU 66 26.10.1998.
51 KEPPEL Colin NED 15 13.8.1998.
52 TULEN Rafael NED 9 1.6.1997.
53 DAHLBO Benjamin NOR 62 25.7.2001.
54 FJERMESTAD Tord NOR 77 19.12.1996.
55 FRIIS RUUD Emil NOR 65 9.9.1998.
56 BIELEC Maciej POL 25 17.9.1997.
57 KOLANCZYK Wojciech POL 41 14.7.1999.
58 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech POL 31 8.12.1999.
59 MICHALAK Damian POL 36 4.4.1999.
60 DABIJA Adrian ROU 20 16.2.1997.
61 GEAMANU Darius ROU 24.11.2001.
62 OPREA Mihail ROU 78 24.3.1998.
63 PAVEL Claudiu Marian ROU 73 13.3.1996.
64 BRUEV Georgiy RUS 33 27.9.1997.



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
65 GUZHIEV Egor RUS 27 26.5.1998.
66 KNYSH Oleg RUS 14 7.12.1997.
67 SHVELIDZE Dmitriy RUS 55 12.11.2001.
68 BAYARD Alexis SUI 39 11.6.1996.
69 HATZ Nick SUI 52 5.6.1998.
70 METRAILLER Clement SUI 18 11.6.1997.
71 OSWALD Charles-Eric SUI 49 9.10.1996.
72 CIPAR Jan SVK 71 25.3.1997.
73 DUDUC Alex SVK 19 25.8.1997.
74 STOLAR Samuel SVK 67 16.6.1998.
75 SZABO Karol SVK 79 2.12.1998.
76 LEWIN Johan SWE 76 25.9.1998.
77 MATTSSON Axel SWE 35 31.12.1998.
78 SVENSSON Jonathan SWE 34 4.10.1999.
79 EKENLER Hilmi Taha TUR 59 7.12.2001.
80 MIHRIOGLU Harun TUR 48 6.11.1996.
81 HOIDA Daniil UKR 64 7.2.2001.
82 OPANASENKO Andriy UKR 4.6.2003.
83 SVYSTIL Vitaliy UKR 57 26.10.1999.
84 SYCH Yan UKR 2 17.6.1996.



12 pools of 7
62 (73,81% of 84) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



U23 European Championship
četvrtak, 30. maj 2019. - 09.00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 VISMARA Federico ITA 1
2 SYCH Yan UKR 2
3 DI VEROLI Davide ITA 3
4 JURKA Jakub CZE 4
5 GALLY Aymerick FRA 5
6 MIDELTON Luidgi FRA 6
7 BRINKMANN Marco GER 7
8 RUBES Martin CZE 8
9 TULEN Rafael NED 9
10 CUOMO Valerio ITA 10
11 MAHRINGER Josef AUT 11
12 ALLEGRE Paul FRA 12
13 FABREGAT ANGEL ESP 13
14 KNYSH Oleg RUS 14
15 KEPPEL Colin NED 15
16 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko FIN 16
17 DORIGO Clement FRA 17
18 METRAILLER Clement SUI 18
19 DUDUC Alex SVK 19
20 DABIJA Adrian ROU 20
21 PAOLINI Giacomo ITA 21
22 GALPER Stanislav ISR 22
23 SOLA Jakov CRO 23
24 PAULOUSKI Dzianis BLR 24
25 BIELEC Maciej POL 25
26 ESKOV Ruslan EST 26
27 GUZHIEV Egor RUS 27
28 BRAUN Rico GER 28
29 TAURIAINEN Topias FIN 29
30 BAKOS BALINT HUN 30
31 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech POL 31
32 DIKOV Plamen BUL 32
33 BRUEV Georgiy RUS 33
34 SVENSSON Jonathan SWE 34
35 MATTSSON Axel SWE 35
36 MICHALAK Damian POL 36
37 GAVALDA Eugeni ESP 37
38 BOBROV Ilian EST 38
39 BAYARD Alexis SUI 39
40 PONCIN Nicolas BEL 40
41 KOLANCZYK Wojciech POL 41
42 BALCAR Josef CZE 42
43 BANYAI Botond HUN 43
44 FERNANDEZ PEREZ Javier ESP 44
45 UNTERHAUSER Samuel GER 45
46 WECKERLE Tobias GER 46
47 FENYVESI Csaba HUN 47
48 MIHRIOGLU Harun TUR 48
49 OSWALD Charles-Eric SUI 49
50 KRAHER Martin AUT 50
51 D AMICO Kristian CZE 51
52 HATZ Nick SUI 52
53 CALDERON Diego ESP 53
54 HASANOV RUSLAN AZE 54
55 SHVELIDZE Dmitriy RUS 55
56 HEINAMAA Akseli FIN 56
57 SVYSTIL Vitaliy UKR 57
58 HABRAN Maxime BEL 58
59 EKENLER Hilmi Taha TUR 59
60 CHAKAROV Ilia BUL 60
61 JUTILA Julius FIN 61
62 DAHLBO Benjamin NOR 62
63 KRASTEV Dimitar BUL 63



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
64 HOIDA Daniil UKR 64
65 FRIIS RUUD Emil NOR 65
66 SALOKAS Arnas LTU 66
67 STOLAR Samuel SVK 67
68 KESZTHELYI Zsombor HUN 68
69 MARKEVICIUS Povilas LTU 69
70 DEWANDELEER Florian BEL 70
71 CIPAR Jan SVK 71
72 KNECHTL Lukas AUT 72
73 PAVEL Claudiu Marian ROU 73
74 PUCHACHER Lukas AUT 74
75 HOVIKYAN EDUARD ARM 75
76 LEWIN Johan SWE 76
77 FJERMESTAD Tord NOR 77
78 OPREA Mihail ROU 78
79 SZABO Karol SVK 79
80 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Javier ESP 80
81 GEAMANU Darius ROU
82 OPANASENKO Andriy UKR
83 FOUSTANAKIS Stylianos-rafail GRE
84 ISKROV Svetlozar BUL



U23 European Championship
četvrtak, 30. maj 2019. - 09.00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip Blue

09.00

Referee(s):

OCHOTORENA Jose-Luis (ESP)

KNECHTL Lukas AUT

BIELEC Maciej POL

MIHRIOGLU Harun TUR

OSWALD Charles-Eric SUI

VISMARA Federico ITA

PAULOUSKI Dzianis BLR

PAVEL Claudiu Marian ROU

Strip Yellow

09.00

Referee(s):

BORSODI Andras (NOR)

ESKOV Ruslan EST

SYCH Yan UKR

SOLA Jakov CRO

KRAHER Martin AUT

CIPAR Jan SVK

WECKERLE Tobias GER

HOVIKYAN EDUARD ARM

Strip Green

09.00

Referee(s):

GEORGIEV Marian (BUL)

PUCHACHER Lukas AUT

D AMICO Kristian CZE

GUZHIEV Egor RUS

UNTERHAUSER Samuel GER

DI VEROLI Davide ITA

KESZTHELYI Zsombor HUN

GALPER Stanislav ISR



Strip Red

09.00

Referee(s):

PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)

BRAUN Rico GER

FENYVESI Csaba HUN

PAOLINI Giacomo ITA

JURKA Jakub CZE

DEWANDELEER Florian BEL

LEWIN Johan SWE

HATZ Nick SUI

Strip 5

09.00

Referee(s):

DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

STOLAR Samuel SVK

BANYAI Botond HUN

DABIJA Adrian ROU

TAURIAINEN Topias FIN

FJERMESTAD Tord NOR

CALDERON Diego ESP

GALLY Aymerick FRA

Strip 6

09.00

Referee(s):

POPOVA Gergana (BUL)

BAKOS BALINT HUN

MARKEVICIUS Povilas LTU

DUDUC Alex SVK

FERNANDEZ PEREZ Javier ESP

HASANOV RUSLAN AZE

MIDELTON Luidgi FRA

OPREA Mihail ROU



Strip 7

09.00

Referee(s):

DIMITROVA Gabriela (BUL)

SZABO Karol SVK

SHVELIDZE Dmitriy RUS

METRAILLER Clement SUI

LUBIENIECKI Wojciech POL

SALOKAS Arnas LTU

BRINKMANN Marco GER

BALCAR Josef CZE

Strip 8

09.00

Referee(s):

MADOYAN Artach (ARM)

RUBES Martin CZE

HEINAMAA Akseli FIN

KOLANCZYK Wojciech POL

DORIGO Clement FRA

HOIDA Daniil UKR

DIKOV Plamen BUL

Strip 9

09.00

Referee(s):

KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)

PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko FIN

SVYSTIL Vitaliy UKR

BRUEV Georgiy RUS

PONCIN Nicolas BEL

TULEN Rafael NED

GEAMANU Darius ROU

FRIIS RUUD Emil NOR



Strip 10

09.00

Referee(s):

HAZELWOOD Daniel (GBR)

HABRAN Maxime BEL

KRASTEV Dimitar BUL

SVENSSON Jonathan SWE

KEPPEL Colin NED

CUOMO Valerio ITA

OPANASENKO Andriy UKR

BAYARD Alexis SUI

Strip 11

09.00

Referee(s):

KOSA Miklos (HUN)
PEIKRISHVILI Irine (GEO)

MATTSSON Axel SWE

KNYSH Oleg RUS

GAVALDA Eugeni ESP

ISKROV Svetlozar BUL

MAHRINGER Josef AUT

EKENLER Hilmi Taha TUR

DAHLBO Benjamin NOR

Strip 12

09.00

Referee(s):

VESELOVSKIY Fedor (RUS)

ALLEGRE Paul FRA

FOUSTANAKIS Stylianos-rafail GRE

MICHALAK Damian POL

FABREGAT ANGEL ESP

JUTILA Julius FIN

CHAKAROV Ilia BUL

BOBROV Ilian EST



U23 European Championship
četvrtak, 30. maj 2019. - 09.00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 MIDELTON Luidgi FRA 6 1,00 29 15 +14 Advanced
2 DABIJA Adrian ROU 6 1,00 30 22 +8 Advanced
3 ALLEGRE Paul FRA 5 0,83 29 12 +17 Advanced
4 DI VEROLI Davide ITA 5 0,83 28 14 +14 Advanced
5 BIELEC Maciej POL 5 0,83 23 10 +13 Advanced
6 BRAUN Rico GER 5 0,83 28 16 +12 Advanced
7 BAKOS BALINT HUN 5 0,83 27 15 +12 Advanced
8T BRUEV Georgiy RUS 5 0,83 25 14 +11 Advanced
8T ESKOV Ruslan EST 5 0,83 25 14 +11 Advanced
10T METRAILLER Clement SUI 5 0,83 27 18 +9 Advanced
10T VISMARA Federico ITA 5 0,83 27 18 +9 Advanced
12 CUOMO Valerio ITA 5 0,83 26 17 +9 Advanced
13 JURKA Jakub CZE 5 0,83 29 21 +8 Advanced
14 MAHRINGER Josef AUT 5 0,83 28 20 +8 Advanced
15 HABRAN Maxime BEL 5 0,83 28 21 +7 Advanced
16 SHVELIDZE Dmitriy RUS 5 0,83 26 21 +5 Advanced
17 RUBES Martin CZE 4 0,80 23 17 +6 Advanced
18 PAOLINI Giacomo ITA 4 0,67 28 20 +8 Advanced
19 BAYARD Alexis SUI 4 0,67 27 19 +8 Advanced
20 GUZHIEV Egor RUS 4 0,67 24 16 +8 Advanced
21 BOBROV Ilian EST 4 0,67 25 18 +7 Advanced
22 EKENLER Hilmi Taha TUR 4 0,67 24 17 +7 Advanced
23 GAVALDA Eugeni ESP 4 0,67 23 17 +6 Advanced
24 UNTERHAUSER Samuel GER 4 0,67 22 17 +5 Advanced
25 SOLA Jakov CRO 4 0,67 24 20 +4 Advanced
26 BANYAI Botond HUN 4 0,67 23 19 +4 Advanced
27 HATZ Nick SUI 4 0,67 26 23 +3 Advanced
28 OPANASENKO Andriy UKR 4 0,67 25 22 +3 Advanced
29T MICHALAK Damian POL 4 0,67 25 23 +2 Advanced
29T PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko FIN 4 0,67 25 23 +2 Advanced
31 HOVIKYAN EDUARD ARM 4 0,67 26 25 +1 Advanced
32 HEINAMAA Akseli FIN 3 0,60 21 18 +3 Advanced
33 KOLANCZYK Wojciech POL 3 0,60 19 19 0 Advanced
34 WECKERLE Tobias GER 3 0,50 27 19 +8 Advanced
35 BRINKMANN Marco GER 3 0,50 27 21 +6 Advanced
36 OSWALD Charles-Eric SUI 3 0,50 25 20 +5 Advanced
37 TULEN Rafael NED 3 0,50 27 23 +4 Advanced
38 CALDERON Diego ESP 3 0,50 26 23 +3 Advanced
39 GALLY Aymerick FRA 3 0,50 24 21 +3 Advanced
40T MATTSSON Axel SWE 3 0,50 22 20 +2 Advanced
40T SVYSTIL Vitaliy UKR 3 0,50 22 20 +2 Advanced
42T FABREGAT ANGEL ESP 3 0,50 22 21 +1 Advanced
42T HASANOV RUSLAN AZE 3 0,50 22 21 +1 Advanced
44 KNYSH Oleg RUS 3 0,50 21 20 +1 Advanced
45 GALPER Stanislav ISR 3 0,50 22 22 0 Advanced
46 FERNANDEZ PEREZ Javier ESP 3 0,50 22 23 -1 Advanced
47T MIHRIOGLU Harun TUR 3 0,50 21 22 -1 Advanced
47T SYCH Yan UKR 3 0,50 21 22 -1 Advanced
49 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech POL 3 0,50 24 26 -2 Advanced
50 PUCHACHER Lukas AUT 3 0,50 20 24 -4 Advanced
51 DORIGO Clement FRA 2 0,40 21 21 0 Advanced
52 DIKOV Plamen BUL 2 0,40 18 21 -3 Advanced
53 CHAKAROV Ilia BUL 2 0,33 24 25 -1 Advanced
54 KEPPEL Colin NED 2 0,33 24 27 -3 Advanced
55 KNECHTL Lukas AUT 2 0,33 18 21 -3 Advanced
56 SALOKAS Arnas LTU 2 0,33 22 26 -4 Advanced
57 FJERMESTAD Tord NOR 2 0,33 21 26 -5 Advanced
58T GEAMANU Darius ROU 2 0,33 21 27 -6 Advanced
58T OPREA Mihail ROU 2 0,33 21 27 -6 Advanced
60T PONCIN Nicolas BEL 2 0,33 19 25 -6 Advanced
60T TAURIAINEN Topias FIN 2 0,33 19 25 -6 Advanced
62 PAULOUSKI Dzianis BLR 2 0,33 18 24 -6 Advanced
63 BALCAR Josef CZE 2 0,33 19 26 -7 Eliminated



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
64T FRIIS RUUD Emil NOR 2 0,33 18 25 -7 Eliminated
64T DEWANDELEER Florian BEL 2 0,33 18 25 -7 Eliminated
66 FOUSTANAKIS Stylianos-rafail GRE 2 0,33 17 25 -8 Eliminated
67 HOIDA Daniil UKR 1 0,20 14 20 -6 Eliminated
68 SVENSSON Jonathan SWE 1 0,17 19 25 -6 Eliminated
69 DAHLBO Benjamin NOR 1 0,17 21 28 -7 Eliminated
70 DUDUC Alex SVK 1 0,17 20 27 -7 Eliminated
71T SZABO Karol SVK 1 0,17 19 26 -7 Eliminated
71T CIPAR Jan SVK 1 0,17 19 26 -7 Eliminated
71T STOLAR Samuel SVK 1 0,17 19 26 -7 Eliminated
74 FENYVESI Csaba HUN 1 0,17 19 28 -9 Eliminated
75 KESZTHELYI Zsombor HUN 1 0,17 17 28 -11 Eliminated
76 D AMICO Kristian CZE 1 0,17 16 28 -12 Eliminated
77 MARKEVICIUS Povilas LTU 1 0,17 14 27 -13 Eliminated
78 KRAHER Martin AUT 1 0,17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
79 PAVEL Claudiu Marian ROU 1 0,17 12 29 -17 Eliminated
80 ISKROV Svetlozar BUL 1 0,17 10 27 -17 Eliminated
81 JUTILA Julius FIN 1 0,17 10 28 -18 Eliminated
82 LEWIN Johan SWE 0 0,00 15 30 -15 Eliminated
83 KRASTEV Dimitar BUL 0 0,00 12 30 -18 Eliminated



Semi-Finals

Ref: MADOYAN Artach (ARM)
Video: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

1

Ref: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)
Video: HAZELWOOD Daniel (GBR)
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Semi-Finals

Ref: VESELOVSKIY Fedor (RUS)
Video: GEORGIEV Marian (BUL)

3

Ref: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)
Video: PEIKRISHVILI Irine (GEO)
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Video: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

5

Ref: BORSODI Andras (NOR)
Video: KOSA Miklos (HUN)

6

Ref: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)
Video: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

7

Ref: VESELOVSKIY Fedor (RUS)
Video: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

8

Table of 16

Ref: MADOYAN Artach (ARM)

9

Ref: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

10

Ref: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

11

Ref: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

12

Ref: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)

13

Ref: VESELOVSKIY Fedor (RUS)

14

Ref: MADOYAN Artach (ARM)

15

Ref: GEORGIEV Marian (BUL)

16

Table of 32

Ref: DIMITROVA Gabriela (BUL)

17

Ref: VESELOVSKIY Fedor (RUS)

18

Ref: DIMITROVA Gabriela (BUL)

19

Ref: VESELOVSKIY Fedor (RUS)

20

Ref: DIMITROVA Gabriela (BUL)

21

Ref: VESELOVSKIY Fedor (RUS)

22

Ref: KOSA Miklos (HUN)

23

Ref: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

24

Ref: PEIKRISHVILI Irine (GEO)

25

Ref: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)

26

Ref: PEIKRISHVILI Irine (GEO)

27

Ref: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)

28

Ref: PEIKRISHVILI Irine (GEO)

29

Ref: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)

30

Ref: OCHOTORENA Jose-Luis (ESP)

31

32

Table of 64

FRA

BLR

GER

POL

SUI

(46) FERNANDEZ PEREZ Javier
ESP

FRA

AUT

SUI

NED

ESP

TUR

SUI

ESP

ROU

GER

HUN

ROU

FRA

HUN

ESP

AZE

AUT

ITA

BEL

AUT

TUR

ITA

ARM

GER

ROU



Ref: VESELOVSKIY Fedor (RUS)
Video: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)
Assist: PEIKRISHVILI Irine (GEO)
Assist: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)

1

Finals

Ref: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)
Video: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)
Assist: PEIKRISHVILI Irine (GEO)
Assist: VESELOVSKIY Fedor (RUS)

1

Ref: PEIKRISHVILI Irine (GEO)
Video: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)
Assist: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)
Assist: VESELOVSKIY Fedor (RUS)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: MADOYAN Artach (ARM)
Video: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

1

Ref: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)
Video: HAZELWOOD Daniel (GBR)

2

Ref: VESELOVSKIY Fedor (RUS)
Video: GEORGIEV Marian (BUL)

3

Ref: PETKOVA Lazarina (BUL)
Video: PEIKRISHVILI Irine (GEO)
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U23 European Championship
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 ALLEGRE Paul FRA 2.6.1996.
2 KOLANCZYK Wojciech POL 14.7.1999.
3T DI VEROLI Davide ITA 18.8.2001.
3T VISMARA Federico ITA 10.7.1997.
5 BRUEV Georgiy RUS 27.9.1997.
6 CUOMO Valerio ITA 18.4.1998.
7 PAOLINI Giacomo ITA 20.7.1998.
8 KEPPEL Colin NED 13.8.1998.
9 BIELEC Maciej POL 17.9.1997.
10 RUBES Martin CZE 16.9.1996.
11 GUZHIEV Egor RUS 26.5.1998.
12 WECKERLE Tobias GER 12.1.2000.
13 CALDERON Diego ESP 14.5.2000.
14 GALLY Aymerick FRA 30.3.1997.
15 DORIGO Clement FRA 29.9.1997.
16 SALOKAS Arnas LTU 26.10.1998.
17 MIDELTON Luidgi FRA 20.10.1998.
18 DABIJA Adrian ROU 16.2.1997.
19 BRAUN Rico GER 29.9.1997.
20 BAKOS BALINT HUN 28.4.1997.
21 JURKA Jakub CZE 13.6.1999.
22 HABRAN Maxime BEL 12.12.2000.
23 BAYARD Alexis SUI 11.6.1996.
24 BOBROV Ilian EST 7.11.2000.
25 GAVALDA Eugeni ESP 26.7.1996.
26 MICHALAK Damian POL 4.4.1999.
27 OSWALD Charles-Eric SUI 9.10.1996.
28 TULEN Rafael NED 1.6.1997.
29T SVYSTIL Vitaliy UKR 26.10.1999.
29T MATTSSON Axel SWE 31.12.1998.
31 FABREGAT ANGEL ESP 10.12.1996.
32 LUBIENIECKI Wojciech POL 8.12.1999.
33 ESKOV Ruslan EST 9.9.1998.
34 METRAILLER Clement SUI 11.6.1997.
35 MAHRINGER Josef AUT 2.7.1997.
36 SHVELIDZE Dmitriy RUS 12.11.2001.
37 EKENLER Hilmi Taha TUR 7.12.2001.
38 UNTERHAUSER Samuel GER 12.7.1997.
39 SOLA Jakov CRO 28.4.1999.
40 BANYAI Botond HUN 12.2.1999.
41 HATZ Nick SUI 5.6.1998.
42 OPANASENKO Andriy UKR 4.6.2003.
43 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko FIN 23.12.1996.
44 HOVIKYAN EDUARD ARM 24.1.1998.
45 HEINAMAA Akseli FIN 28.1.2002.
46 BRINKMANN Marco GER 12.4.1997.
47 HASANOV RUSLAN AZE 26.1.2001.
48 KNYSH Oleg RUS 7.12.1997.
49 GALPER Stanislav ISR 10.1.1999.
50 FERNANDEZ PEREZ Javier ESP 2.11.1998.
51T SYCH Yan UKR 17.6.1996.
51T MIHRIOGLU Harun TUR 6.11.1996.
53 PUCHACHER Lukas AUT 6.6.1996.
54 DIKOV Plamen BUL 27.10.1998.
55 CHAKAROV Ilia BUL 19.7.1999.
56 KNECHTL Lukas AUT 24.2.1997.
57 FJERMESTAD Tord NOR 19.12.1996.
58T OPREA Mihail ROU 24.3.1998.
58T GEAMANU Darius ROU 24.11.2001.
60T PONCIN Nicolas BEL 28.12.1998.
60T TAURIAINEN Topias FIN 9.3.1999.
62 PAULOUSKI Dzianis BLR 2.3.1996.
63 BALCAR Josef CZE 31.10.1998.



Place Name Country Birthdate
64T DEWANDELEER Florian BEL 23.7.1996.
64T FRIIS RUUD Emil NOR 9.9.1998.
66 FOUSTANAKIS Stylianos-rafail GRE 15.12.1998.
67 HOIDA Daniil UKR 7.2.2001.
68 SVENSSON Jonathan SWE 4.10.1999.
69 DAHLBO Benjamin NOR 25.7.2001.
70 DUDUC Alex SVK 25.8.1997.
71T STOLAR Samuel SVK 16.6.1998.
71T CIPAR Jan SVK 25.3.1997.
71T SZABO Karol SVK 2.12.1998.
74 FENYVESI Csaba HUN 21.10.1996.
75 KESZTHELYI Zsombor HUN 10.12.2002.
76 D AMICO Kristian CZE 22.4.1997.
77 MARKEVICIUS Povilas LTU 9.9.1998.
78 KRAHER Martin AUT 6.1.1998.
79 PAVEL Claudiu Marian ROU 13.3.1996.
80 ISKROV Svetlozar BUL 21.7.1998.
81 JUTILA Julius FIN 31.7.2001.
82 LEWIN Johan SWE 25.9.1998.
83 KRASTEV Dimitar BUL 28.12.2000.
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Name Country EFC Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BORSODI Andras NOR B 00689944 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
DIMITROVA Gabriela BUL 00000957 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Video: 1
DOUVIS Andreas GRE B 00689291 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 2
GEORGIEV Marian BUL B 00828586 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
HAZELWOOD Daniel GBR 00835806 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
KOSA Miklos HUN B 00691944 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 2
KOVRLIJA Ana SRB B 00828078 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 2 Video: 1
MADOYAN Artach ARM B 00748161 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
OCHOTORENA Jose-Luis ESP B 00690617 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PEIKRISHVILI Irine GEO 00837698 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
PETKOVA Lazarina BUL B 00845055 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
POPOVA Gergana BUL 00847273 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
VESELOVSKIY Fedor RUS 00746932 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 2 Ref: 1


